
Royal Manitoba Alpaca Show

April 1-2, 2005
Brandon, Manitoba

Judge: Charlene Friedman, Pennsylvania

Huacaya Full Fleece Halter Competition - International Alpaca Show Rules

Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

Junior Female - White (17 entries)

1st R&R Loya 032P R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad S. Dream's Zaccoyo R&R Natique Adina 059L
2ndTell Moxie Tell Tale Farm  Jane & Gerald Tellier Victor's Vaccoyo Acero Marka's Exotica
3rd TnC Ichiko T'n'C Farms rudy McCall & Cathy Merkley Mr. Accoyo Sandman MMR Aretha
4th PLA Savannah Sky Penny Lee Alpacas Rick & Penny Gogush Jolimont Peruvian Giotto Cany 910 Suzana

 Junior Female - Fawn (12 entries)

1st Mayple Syrup Promise Promised Land Alpacas Doug & Bernie Maddaford 4Peruvian Ares 6017 Aira's Promise
2ndBambi Ice Penny Lee Alpacas Rick & Penny Gogush Sandman Alyst Andeon Ice Tae
3rd Tell Amelia Tell Tale Farm  Jane & Gerald Tellier Tell Hot Shot Elite Ophelia
4th R&R Anastasia 017P R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad RFA Mousse R&R Chea 050M

Junior Female - Brown (9 entries)

1st Tell Miyos Tell Tale Farm  Jane & Gerald Tellier Tell Vivace Kis Ka Yu
2ndSpruce Park Reba Spruce Park Alpacas Kelly Kokoski & Rob Blight Tell Reno Tiger Lily Bayo
3rd R&R Pamala 045P R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad AVA Guivir Zorro 089H R&R Docasa Paula 062L
4th Amber Daiquiri Living Sky Alpacas Keith & Eileen Molder Daiquiri Bar LS Amaya

Junior Female - Black (8 entries)

1st S. Dream's Latte Macchiatoeet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers Tell Vivace BBC Bolivian Julietta
2ndBR Miss T Battle River Alpacas Ernie & Denise Gamroth Atico MMR Silken
3rd R&R Anatoya 060P R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad AVA Guivir Zorro 089H AVA Celesp Esa 046
4th DLH Country Vista's Veneti Country Vista Alpacas Don & Lynn Hilderman RGA Graham DLH Diva

Junior Female - Grey/Roan (2 entries)

1st BR J'Lynn Battle River Alpacas Ernie & Denise Gamroth Tell Hot Shot BR Quinntessia
2ndTell Panthera Tell Tale Farm  Jane & Gerald Tellier Tell Hot Shot Shepac's Miss Marquise

Junior Female - Fancy (1 entry)

1st Woody Acres Katrina Woody Acres David Wood Ring Ranch Buddy RR Kristina

Junior Male - White/Cream/Beige (21 entries)
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1st HP Cool Hand Luke Foxwood Alpacas Bill & Judith Fox HFLA Super Sam RGA Emma
2ndTnC Thunderstruck T'n'C Farms rudy McCall & Cathy Merkley Peruvian CondorC Donna Hot Summer Night
3rd Sunset Hills Ice Accoyo Sunset Hills Alpaca Farm David & Laurye Feller Victor's Vaccoyo Tiger Lily Meadow
4th Zaccoyo's Murano eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers S. Dream's Zaccoyo  Sancha Medley 056L

Junior Male - Fawn (13 entries)

1st BR Bonhomme Bonhomme Battle River Alpacas Ernie & Denise Gamroth Tell Hot Shot BR Crepe Suzette
2ndDEA El Camino Double "E" Alpacas Edwin & Elaine Wyatt Perry's Peruvian El Nino DEA Cassie's Cameo
3rd Jazz Bar Bayes Alpaca Ranch George & Dianne Bayes Kelowna's Sundance Kid Elsa Bar
4th Kita's Dudley  Great Plains Alpacas Todd & Derek Baley Peruvian Pistachio Chiquitita Tell

Junior Male - Brown (14 entries)

1st Copper Bar Bayes Alpaca Ranch George & Dianne Bayes Kelowna's Sundance Kid Venus Bar
2ndAVA Hamlet 019P R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad AVA Guivir Zorro 089H AVA Anagos Carlota 101H
3rd Tiger River Angus Tiger Lily Ranch Treverr & Carol Poole 4Peruvian Ares Tell Bolivian Juliana
4th DEA Sultan of Karman Double "E" Alpacas Edwin & Elaine Wyatt Mr. Accoyo Sandman DEA Karaminga

Junior Male - Black (7 entries)

1st Mr. Oliver Brown Penny Lee Alpacas Rick & Penny Gogush Tell Busy Body Tell Reener
2nd JCA Iolaus Just Choice Alpacas Cathy & Jack Newby Tell Vivace Tasicka Brew
3rd BR Emerson Battle River Alpacas Ernie & Denise Gamroth Tell Vivace BR Portia
4th Ring Ranch Rambo Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring Ring Ranch Beau Jangles Midnight Passion

Junior Male - Grey/Roan (2 entries)

1st Rainbow AR Mercury Rainbow Alpaca Ranch Stuart & Debbie Stilborn Bronze Statue Silver Bell
2ndRing Ranch Sterling Silver Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA 3186 (Silverado) Genevieve

Junior Male - Fancy (1 entry)

1st Zaccoyo's Metro eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers S. Dream's Zaccoyo Cava Sancha Beata 040J

Intermediate Female - White/Cream/Beige (5 entries)

1st RFA Olive Oyl Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt Jolimont Peruvian Alpamayo Jolimont Peruvian Olivia
2ndRing Ranch Evita Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA Velerio Ring Ranch Melitta
3rd PSA Randeen Prairie Sky Alpacasrna Thibodeau/Cheria Gallant Jolimont Peruvian Giacomo PSA Rasheeda
4th Alani's Sparrow Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt NGG  Lional MMR Alani

Intermediate Female - Fawn (3 entries)

1st Sunnyview Eldora Sunnyview Alpacas  Herb & Jane Wortman High Plains Outlaw Sunnyview Alejandria
2ndSpruce Park Goldie Fawn Spruce Park Alpacas Kelly Kokoski & Rob Blight 4Peruvian Ares Spruce Park Juana
3rd Agassiz's Pumpkin Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt Almanzo Agassiz's Caramel
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Intermediate Female - Brown (3 entries)

1st Snowflake's Charm Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt NGG Lional Elite Snowflake
2ndTrinity Bar Bayes Alpaca Ranch George & Dianne Bayes Peruvian Pistachio Mystic
3rd Woody Acres Taramisu  Woody Acres David Wood MMR Orlando MMR Tamara

Intermediate Female - Black (2 entries)

1st Rainbow AR Eclipse Rainbow Alpaca Ranch Stuart & Debbie Stilborn MMR Aurelius Willow
2nd JCA Hera Just Choice Alpacas Cathy & Jack Newby JCA Deucalion JCA Camilla

Intermediate Female - Grey/Roan (3 entries)

1st Ring Ranch Caress Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA 3186 (Silverado) DLA 748
2ndSwiss Rockette Swiss Line Alpacas Max & Hedi Gossweiler MMR Simbah 7 Maples Marigold
3rd Rainbow AR Tsunami Rainbow Alpaca Ranch Stuart & Debbie Stilborn DLA Peruvian Poderoso Rainbow AR Storm

Intermediate Male - White/Cream/Beige (8 entries)

1st TnC ZZ Top Notch T'n'C Farms rudy McCall & Cathy Merkley TnC Dr. I Feelgood Lacie Anne of PWA
2ndPS Larado eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers S. Dream's Zaccoyo Roxanna
3rd Agassiz's Sun Chaser Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt DLA Peruvian Thunderbolt Alexei
4th Agassiz's Snow Prince Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt DLA Peruvian Thunderbolt Bolivian Aliza B214

Intermediate Male - Fawn (5 entries)

1st R&R Oliver Twist 046N R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad C-R&R Hilaca Top Gun 054K AVA Celesp Paulina 409G
2ndS. Dream's Sam's Accoyo Seet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers HFLA Super Sam S. Dream's Fabrege
3rd Kita's Harry  Great Plains Alpacas Todd & Derek Baley Peruvian Pistachio Chiquitita Tell
4th DanDi Dawson DanDi Alpacas Dan & Diane Girouard A.A. Almanzo Bolivian Aprilette 

Intermediate Male - Brown (8 entries)

1st R&R Grizzly 031N R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad AVA Guiver Zorro 089H AVA Sancha Beata 040J
2ndZaccoyo's Zamboy eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers S. Dream's Zaccoyo Kiman's Krystal
3rd R&R Kodiak R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad C-R&R Hilaca Top Gun 054K AVA Docasa Callo 029
4th Mozart's Midnight Angel Two Sisters Alpaca Ranch Brenda Ward/Carol Proulx AVA Nevila Haydn 145H Midnight Angel

Intermediate Male - Black (3 entries)

1st Rainbow AR Otis Rainbow Alpaca Ranch Stuart & Debbie Stilborn MMR Aurelius Avonlea Mist
2ndBYA Bacardi Black Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring Cperuvian Cherokee Twixy
3rd Ring Ranch Slate Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring Ring Ranch Beau Jangles MMR Princess Tonga

Intermediate Male - Grey/Roan (4 entries)
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1st Ring Ranch Matrix Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA 3186 (Silverado) Genevieve
2ndBP Curacao Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring RGA Torquie Silver Mist
3rd Ring Ranch Alegro Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA 3186 (Silverado) DLA 904
4th Ring Ranch Wango Tango Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA 3186 (Silverado) DLA  918

Intermediate Male - Fancy (1 entry)

1st PLA Sasha Netley Marsh Alpacas  Pat & Courtney Hermanson PLA Victory Lane PLA Tia

Senior Female - Black (1 entry)

1st Sunnyview Francseca Sunnyview Alpacas  Herb & Jane Wortman DLA 3186 (Silverado) DLA 961 Eva

Senior Male - White/Cream/Beige (2 entries)

1st Aztec Midas Silver Ridge Alpacas Don & Susan Smith wmass Legacy's Golden BoySnomass Peruvian Celestina
2ndAgassiz Parker DanDi Alpacas Dan & Diane Girouard DLA Peruvian Thunderbolt Bolivian Aprilette 

Senior Male - Fawn (3 entries)

1st Majestic Gold Bayes Alpaca Ranch  George & Dianne Bayes Jolimont Peruvian Primo Sarita Bar
2ndDouble M Timone Double M Alpacas Marvin & Marlene Gullacher Peruvian Valdez #78 Okanagan's Amber
3rd Sunnyview Gold Ferrari Sunnyview Alpacas Herb & Jane Wortman High Plains Amadeus ROLR Ruby

Senior Male - Brown (1 entry)

1st S. Dream's Zaccoyo's Cerveet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers S. Dream's Zaccoyo WRLA Ebony

Senior Male - Black (2 entries)

1st DLH Muchos Victory Country Vista Alpacas Don & Lynn Hilderman Tell Hot Shot DLH Diva
2ndSunnyview Cisco Sunnyview Alpacas Herb & Jane Wortman High Plains Stealin' Thunder Boban

Senior Male - Grey/Roan (1 entry)

1st Swiss Quick Silver Swiss Line Alpacas Max & Hedi Gossweiler Ravencrest Ebony Touchstone Sierra

Senior Male - Fancy (2 entries)

1st Durango Willowind Alpacas Dave McFarlane Jolimont Peruvian Primo Kirsi Bar
2ndDLH Picasso Star Country Vista Alpacas Don & Lynn Hilderman Jolimont Peruvian Ringo Country Vista's Alpanda

Mature Male - White/Cream/Beige (3 entries)

1st S. Dream's Zaccoyo eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers Victor's Vaccoyo Jolimont Peruvian Kami
2ndDLH Carlos L'Amour J Creek Alpacas Robert & Tracey Inkster Coyo Destini Jolimont Peruvian Acora
3rd PSA Atlantis Netley Marsh Alpacas  Pat & Courtney Hermanson Jolimont Peruvian Primo olimont Peruvian Anastasia
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Mature Male - Fawn (1 entry)

1st Aldaron's Ciro  Great Plains Alpacas  Todd & Derek Baley Peruvian GuellermoAcero Marka's A Windy Day

Mature Male - Brown (1 entry)

1st Cappaccino Bar SLM Alpacas Pat & Joel Lovatt Peruvian Pistachio Tiera Rose Bar

Mature Male - Black (1 entry)

1st Okanagan's Magic Double M Alpacas  Marvin & Marlene Gullacher Peruvian Valor Okanagan's Maggie 233E

Mature Male - Grey/Roan (2 entries)

1st Surprise Penny Lee Alpacas Rick & Penny Gogush Cholko Willow
2ndOasis Zipper Netley Marsh Alpacas  Pat & Courtney Hermanson Elite Atlas 95 Angelas Cloe

Best Head - Huacaya Female (7 entries):

Ring Ranch Evita Ring Ranch Alpacas Deryl & Bernie Ring DLA Velerio Ring Ranch Melitta

Best Head - Huacaya Male (16 entries):

S. Dream's Sam's Accoyo Seet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers HFLA Super Sam S. Dream's Fabrege

Champion & Reserve Champion Huacaya Females:

White:
CH RFA Olive Oyl Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt Jolimont Peruvian Alpamayo Jolimont Peruvian Olivia
RC R&R Loya 032P R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad S. Dream's Zaccoyo R&R Natique Adina 059L

Dark:
CH S. Dream's Latte Macchiatoeet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers Tell Vivace BBC Bolivian Julietta
RC Tell Miyos Tell Tale Farm  Jane & Gerald Tellier Tell Vivace Kis Ka Yu

Champion & Reserve Champion Huacaya Males:

White:
CH S. Dream's Zaccoyo eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers Victor's Vaccoyo Jolimont Peruvian Kami
RC TnC ZZ Top Notch T'n'C Farms rudy McCall & Cathy Merkley TnC Dr. I Feelgood Lacie Anne of PWA

Fawn:
CH BR Bonhomme Bonhomme Battle River Alpacas Ernie & Denise Gamroth Tell Hot Shot BR Crepe Suzette
RC R&R Oliver Twist 046N R&R Alpacas Ltd. Rodney & Ruth Elvestad C-R&R Hilaca Top Gun 054K AVA Celesp Paulina 409G
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Dark:
CH Mr. Oliver Brown Penny Lee Alpacas Rick & Penny Gogush Tell Busy Body Tell Reener
RC Zaccoyo's Metro eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers S. Dream's Zaccoyo Cava Sancha Beata 040J

Supreme Female:

RFA Olive Oyl Agassiz Alpacas Jeffrey Watt Jolimont Peruvian Alpamayo Jolimont Peruvian Olivia

Supreme Male:
S. Dream's Zaccoyo eet Dreams Alpaca Ranch Dawn & Craig Rogers Victor's Vaccoyo Jolimont Peruvian Kami

Sire's Progeny (7 entries)

1st S. Dream's Zaccoyo Sweet Dreams Alpaca Ranch
2ndMr. Accoyo Sandman T'n'C Farms
3rd 4Peruvian Ares TigerLily Ranch/Promised Land Alpacas
4th AVA Guivir Zorro 089H R&R Alpacas Ltd.

Dam's Progeny (4 entries)

1st Sunnyview Alejandria Sunnyview Alpacas
2ndPSA Amoria Prairie Sky Alpacas
3rd J Creek Seyara J Creek Alpacas
4th MMR Tamara Woody Acres

Junior Showmanship

1st Eric Stilborn
2ndPaige Wyatt
3rd Mia Huzan
4th Chandra Hermanson
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